
 

Name Address Email Term Start 

Date 
Exp. 

Date 

At Large Positions 

     

Michele Knife 

Sterner 

CO-CHAIR 

 Michele.sterner@smsu.edu 1/26/21 5/31/25 

George Taylor 

CO-CHAIR 

 George.taylor.2@smsu.edu 3/9/21 5/31/25 

Joyce Tofte 

  

   3/9/21 5/31/25 

Jefferson Lee 

IV 

      

Amber Kinner-

Alahakoon 
 Amber.kinner-

alahakoon@smsu.edu 
4/11/23 5/31/25 

Ashley Dwire   First 5/31/25 

Vacant     

Vacant     

See Moua-

Leske, Council 

Liaison 

    

Standing Positions 

Name Entity Email 

Vacant Adult Basic Education   

Timothy Mok Avera Marshall tmtmok@gmail.com 

Denae Winter Avera Marshall Denae.winter@avera.org 

Lauren 

Mellenthin 
Prairie Home Hospice Lauren.mellenthin@gmail.com 

Nicole Johnson-

DeBoer 
Southwest Minnesota Arts Council nicole@swmnarts.org 
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Melissa Doherty Southwestern Center for Independent 

Living 
 Melissa@swcil.com  

Stamp496@gmail.com 

Samira Sheikh United Community Action Partnership Samira.sheikh@unitedcapmn.org 

Beth Ritter Marshall Public Schools Elizabeth.ritter@marshall.k12.mn.us 

Carol Biren Southwest Health and Human Services carol.biren@swmhhs.com  

Jeet Sausen / 

Kumara 

Jayasuriya 

Southwest Minnesota State University, 

President 
President@smsu.edu 

Vacant Southwest Minnesota State University, 

Student Body President 
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